2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Race Date
October 08, 24 Final Team Results
Girls
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Taft Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 59 Average Time: 13:07.4
1 1861 Carolyn Kozel 4 4 12:25.6 12:25.6 0:00.0
2 1863 Jordyn Metzger 5 9 12:28.6 24:54.2 0:03.0
3 1862 Jessie Metzger 14 23 13:08.2 38:02.4 0:42.6
4 1864 Amelia Pietrzak 16 39 13:39.5 51:41.9 1:13.9
5 1854 Elyse Cornell 20 59 13:55.1 1:05:37.1 1:29.5
6 1857 Laney Hanson (22) (80) 13:57.0 1:19:34.1 1:31.4
7 1860 Abby Kotul (30) (110) 14:33.9 1:34:08.1 2:08.3
8 1859 Amirah Inayat More Than 7 14:34.2  1:48:42.4 2:08.6
9 1865 Marlo Risch More Than 7 15:49.3 2:04:31.7 3:23.7
10 1855 June Ellman More Than 7 16:05.4 2:20:37.1 3:39.8
11 1858 Eleanor Huffman More Than 7 16:57.9 2:37:35.1 4:32.3
12 1852 Paige Carney More Than 7 16:59.4  2:54:34.6 4:33.8
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 83 Average Time: 13:17.4
1 1676 Stella Pieters 1 1 11:13.0 11:13.0 0:00.0
2 1672 Harper Lazar 8 9 12:35.0 23:48.0 1:21.9
3 1674 Ellie Novotney 11 20 12:55.6 36:43.7 1:42.5
4 1673 Kinley Mack 26 46 14:07.5 50:51.2 2:54.4
5 1670 Ruby Fox 37 83 15:36.1 1.06:27.4 4:23.0
6 1675 Brooke Peuquet (38) (121) 15:36.5 1:22:03.9 4:23.4
7 1678 Gabbie Soleim (39) (160) 15:53.3  1:37:57.3 4:40.2
8 1668 Devany Barker More Than 7 16:06.2  1:54:03.5 4:53.1
9 1669 Vivian Casillas More Than 7 19:59.6 2:14:.03.1 8:46.5
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 85 Average Time: 13:32.7
1 1787 Sammie Kietzman 10 10 12:45.6 12:45.6 0:00.0
2 1790 Juliana Rumph 12 22 12:58.7 25:44.4 0:13.0
3 1780 Giada Beechin 18 40 13:51.5 39:35.9 1:05.8
4 1785 Ellanie Combs 22 62 14:03.2 53:39.1 1:17.5
5 1781 Alena Brazil 23 85 14:04.5 1:07:43.6 1:18.8
6 1783 Avery Candiano 27) (112) 14:09.5  1:21:53.2 1:23.8
7 1782 Aubree Candiano (28) (140) 14:11.1 1:36:04.3 1:25.5
8 1788 Ellie Lilly More Than 7 14:13.5 1:50:17.8 1:27.8
9 1789 Caroline Rinas More Than 7 14:33.9 2:04:51.7 1:48.2
10 1791 Abigail Slicker More Than 7 14:50.1  2:19:41.9 2:04.4
11 1792 Isabel Torres More Than 7 16:49.7 2:36:31.6 4:04.0
12 1784 Ariana Chabes More Than 7 17:16.4 2:53:48.0 4:30.7
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Race Date
October 08, 24

Bib No

2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Name

Team - Willowcreek
Team Score (places): 94

1935
1933
1937
1939
1930
1936
1931
1929

o ~NO O WDN PR

Victoria Oaks
Madelyn Kerezman
Braelyn Reed
Avery Stifal

Emma Gill

Aleena Palm
Eliana Gonzalez

Esme Androff-Kesterman

Team - Colonel Wheeler
Team Score (places): 108

1735
1734
1740
1741
1736
1737
1739

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Lilyana Frendling
Laine Dalton
Abigail St. Clair
Gabby Stanisz
Fionna Magee
Rainne Michaud
Madeline Smit

Team - Liberty
Team Score (places): 119

1799
1802
1803
1798
1800
1801

O Ul WN P

Team - Thomas Jefferson

Aubrey Forsythe
Brooklyn Riley
Aubrey Sulski
Layla Adams

Lily Huneryager
Kathryn McLendon

Team Score (places): 134

1887
1886
1884
1883
1885

a s~ WD PR

Reese Taylor
Alayna Sherwood
Jezlyn Cochran
Aeesha Al-Abachee
Sophia Gootee

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 13:38.6

12:33.7
12:36.2
13:13.8
14:50.7
14:58.7
17:13.8
17:45.6
25:44.9

12:33.7 0:00.0
25:09.9 0:02.5
38:23.8 0:40.1
53:14.5 2:17.0
1:08:13.3 2:25.0
1:25:27.1 4:40.1
1:43:12.8 5:11.9
2:08:57.7 13:11.2

Average Time: 13:53.9

11:42.7
13:08.1
14:06.5
15:13.6
15:18.5
16:19.3
20:43.8

11:42.7 0:00.0
24:50.9 1.25.4
38:57.4 2:23.7
54:11.0 3:30.8
1:09:29.5 3:35.7
1:25:48.8 4:36.5
1:46:32.7 9:01.0

Average Time: 14:15.0

12:30.4
13:54.9
14:07.3
15:11.4
15:31.2
22:23.4

12:30.4 0:00.0
26:25.4 1:24.5
40:32.7 1:36.9
55:44.2 2:40.9
1:11:15.4 3:00.7
1:33:38.8 9:52.9

Average Time: 15:10.9

12:02.7
13:44.0
14:16.8
17:04.7
18:46.6

Girls
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 4
7 7
9 16
15 31
31 62
32 94
(42) (136)
(43) (179)
More Than 7
Finish Position- 5
2 2
13 15
24 39
34 73
35 108
(40) (148)
(45) (193)
Finish Position- 6
6 6
19 25
25 50
33 83
36 119
(46) (165)
Finish Position - 7
3 3
17 20
29 49
41 90
44 134
2

12:02.7 0:00.0
25:46.7 1:41.3
40:03.5 2:14.1
57:08.2 5:02.0
1:15:54.9 6:43.9
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2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Race Date
October 08, 24 Final Team Results
Girls
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Fegely Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1765 Taelyn Sulivan Less Than 5 12:59.6 12:59.6 0:00.0
2 1766 Brianna Walstra Less Than 5 14:43.2 27:42.8 1:43.5
3 1764 Janaya Hargrave Less Than 5 15:28.0 43:10.9 2:28.3
4 1763 Alyssa Berndt Less Than 5 16:17.9 59:28.8 3:18.2
Team - Westchester Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1901 Catherine Ward Less Than 5 15:12.2 15:12.2 0:00.0
2 1900 Zoey Maldonado Less Than 5 17:03.8 32:16.1 1:51.6
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